mres	5 3.	27	.00

04-25-2000

|--|--|

T/3262-323

SHEET

TRADEMARK	
 	

To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents

101333109

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Scott R. Mcrris 3790 Via de la Valle, Suite 204 Del Mar, California 92014

Six Flags Theme Parks, Inc.
611 Ryan Plaza Drive
Arlington, Texas 76011

Type of Entity: Corporation-State of Delawa

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

Type of Entity: an Individual

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: <Yes/No>

<Yes/No>

3. Nature of Conveyance:

Assignment.

Execution Date:

March 1, 2000

4.A. Traclemark Application No(s):

75/546 856

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Additional numbers attached?

No

- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
- Total number of documents involved:

OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$40.00

Enclosed as part of Check No.

092682

In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment submitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any additional fee due is not paid, the Patent and Trademark Office is authorized to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15-0700.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Charles P. LaPolla

Name of Person Signing

Signature

March 22, 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

04/24/2000 TTDN11 01 FC:481

00000/18 755468 40.00 OP

00446639.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0388**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCOTT R. MORRIS, an individual citizen of the United States of America, located at 3790 Via de la Valle, Suite 204, Del Mar, California 92014, has assigned all rights, title and interest to the trademark and service mark SPLASHTOWN WATERPARK to SIX FLAGS THEME PARKS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 611 Ryan Plaza Drive, Arlington, Texas 76011;

AND WHEREAS, the parties desire to formalize and reaffirm said assignment and to record same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor SCOTT R. MORRIS hereby ratifies and reaffirms the assignment to SIX FLAGS THEME PARKS, INC. of all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and service mark SPLASHTOWN WATERPARK, including U.S. application Serial No. 75/546,856 filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 1998 and any registration to issue therefrom together with the goodwill of the business associated with said trademark and service mark, and hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record said trademark and service mark and U.S. application Serial No. 75/545,856 or any registration which issues therefrom as the property of SIX FLAGS THEME PARKS, INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this instrument.

SCOTT R. MORRIS

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of , 2000.

Witnessed By:

Nctary Public

RECORDED: 03/27/2000

1.00017 1 0.2110

00436243.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002058 FRAME: 0389